FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATIO

09-24-1998

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□ ▼

PAT

100836811 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Guillaume de Nanteuil, Bernard Portevin, Jacqueline Bonnet, and ADIR ET COMPAGNIE Armel Fradin Service Brevets Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 😩 No 1, rue Carle Hébert 92415 Cour France 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger SEP 1998 ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date: July 22, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🛢 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/120,487 Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖨 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: GORDON W. HUESCHEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enciosed 09/22/1998 DNGUYEN 00000092 083220 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 715 The "H" Building Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 310 East Michigan Avenue 08 3220 City: Kalamazoo State: MI ZIP: 49007 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GORDON W. HUESCHEN 9/3/98 ju Name of Person Signing Date

AS	~	T	AT B	4E	KIL	п

(JOINT F.A.)

WIIDICEAD, WC,	(1) Guillaume DE NAM	ITEUIL	
	(2) Bernard PORTEVIN	\	
	(3) Jacqueline BONNE		
	(4) Armel FRADIN		
citizens of (i)	FRANCE	, (2) FRANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(3) FRANCE	, and (4)	FRANCE	residing at
(1) 12, rue du Chem	in Vert 92150 SURESNES	(France)	
(2) 6, rue Frédéric	Passy 78990 ELANCOURT	(France)	
(3) 19, rue Charcot	75013 PARIS (France)		
(4) 10, Villa Verge	rat 92200 NEUILLY SUR	SEINE (France)	
respectively, have	e invented certain m	new and useful im	provements in
New benzimidazole, benzox	azole and benzothiazole con	mpounds.	
	cation for United S		tent was signed
	nerewith R ET COMPAGNIE		
WHEREAS, ADI			
WHEREAS, ADI	BET COMPAGNIE		
whereas, ADIF	BET COMPAGNIE	Carle Hébert OURBEVOIE Cedex (Fr right, title, and any Letters Paten	cance) I interest in It which may be
whereas, ADIF having a place of is desirous of acq and to said invent granted therefor i countries; NOW, THEREFOR to each of us in h	business at 1, rue 92415 C guiring the entire is	Carle Hébert OURBEVOIE Cedex (Fright, title, and any Letters Patents and in any and and of the sum of Capt whereof is he	cance) I interest in It which may be all foreign ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) Ereby acknowledged,
whereas, ADIF having a place of is desirous of acq and to said invent granted therefor i countries; NOW, THEREFOR to each of us in h	business at 1, rue 92415 C quiring the entire r ion and in and to a n the United States E, in consideration and paid, the receive	Carle Hébert OURBEVOIE Cedex (Fright, title, and any Letters Patents and in any and and of the sum of Capt whereof is he	cance) I interest in It which may be all foreign ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) Ereby acknowledged,
whereas, ADIF having a place of is desirous of acq and to said invent granted therefor i countries; NOW, THEREFOR to each of us in h and other valuable (2) Bernard PORTEVI (4) Armel FRADIN transferred, and b unto said	business at 1, rue 92415 C quiring the entire ration and in and to a rate of the consideration and paid, the receive consideration, we, (N (3) have these presents do ASSIGNEE	Carle Hébert OURBEVOIE Cedex (Fright, title, and any Letters Patents and in any and and the sum of Capt whereof is he the said (1)Guil Jacqueline BONNET ave sold, assigned sell, assign, a	cance) I interest in It which may be all foreign ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) Ereby acknowledged, laume DE NANTEUIL and ed, and and transfer,
whereas, ADIF having a place of is desirous of acq and to said invent granted therefor i countries; NOW, THEREFOR to each of us in h and other valuable (2) Bernard PORTEVI (4) Armel FRADIN transferred, and b unto said its successors and	business at 1, rue 92415 C quiring the entire ration and in and to a rate of the consideration and paid, the received consideration, we, [N (3)]	Carle Hébert OURBEVOIE Cedex (Fright, title, and any Letters Patents and in any and and the sum of Capt whereof is he the said (1)Guill Jacqueline BONNET ave sold, assigned sell, assign, and exclusive ri	cance) I interest in the said

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0894

all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns. FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **ASSIGNEE** its successors and assigns, make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this _day of July **, 19** 98 Signed in the presence of: Vu pour la certification materielle de (1) Guillaume DE NANTEUIL la signature de l'aminy de NANTEVIL Signature: Ju apposée ci Witness IIIw Inventor (2) Bernard PORTEVIN Vu pour la certification matérielle de la signature de Pomicus pont EVIN Signature: Deum apposée ciwi tness Irim Inventor (3) Jacqueline BONNET Vu pour la certification matérielle de la signature de Paulouce 30 MET apposée ci antu Signature: JAWALNE BONN how Witness Inventor Vu pour la certification matérielle de (4) Armel FRADIN la signature de Mangieux apposée ci ARMEL Signature:__

Joint (FA) Assignment page 2 of 2 pages

Witness

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9465 FRAME: 0895

Inventor